EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE French Creek WV State Wildlife Center I & E Building Roof Replacement

Name of Vendor:	Smith Land & Energy Development
Address of Vendor:	12 Vanhorn Drive Glenville, WV 26351
Phone Number of Vendor:	(304) 462-5631
WV Contractors License No.	WV052039

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of removing and replacing existing shingles, underlayment, drip edge, roof vents, and any damaged sheathing/boards (as approved by Owner) on the WV State Wildlife Center I & E building, including all incidental labor and materials, as more fully described in these specifications and the Specifications/Project Manual. Additionally, approximately six square feet of asbestos-containing roof mastic are present on the existing roof. Contractor is responsible for the proper removal and abatement of the material, in accordance with all applicable codes, laws, and regulations. The base bid will also account for 192 square feet of new plywood (to match existing) to replace any existing damaged plywood. The total of all items shall be summarized as the Total Base Bid in the space indicated below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$14,800.00

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Brian Randolph, Vice President	
(Name, Title)	_
(Deinted Manne of Title)	
(Printed Name and Title)	
12 Vanhorn Drive, Glenville, WV 26351	
(Address)	
(304) 462-5634, (304) 462-5656	
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)	
brandolph@slswv.com	
(email address)	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

SLS Land & Energy Development
(Company) Dregory a. Smith
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
3-28'-18 (Date)
304-462-5634 304-462-5656 (Phone Number) (Fax Number)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DNR1800000042

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum re	ceived)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	☐ Addendum No. 6 ☐ Addendum No. 7 ☐ Addendum No. 8 ☐ Addendum No. 9 ☐ Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represe discussion held between Vendor's represe	eipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. entation made or assumed to be made during any oral ntatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only led to the specifications by an official addendum is
SLS Land & Energy Development Company Sregory A Smith Authorized Signature 3 - 28 - 18	
Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

SIA	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COU	NTY OF GILMER, TO-WIT:
I, <u>A</u>	AM WILSON , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1.	I am an employee of SLS LAND & ENERGY DEVELOPMENT; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that SLS LAND & ENERGY DEVELOPMENT (Company Name)
	maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The al	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Printed Name: Abam Wilson
	Signature: ach Wil
	Title: SAFETY MANAGER
	Company Name: SLS LAND & EVERGY DEVELOPMENT
	Date: 3-28-18
Γaken,	subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of March , 2018 .
By Con	nmission expires 1/22/23
Seal)	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia DEANNA S McVICKER 4230 Dusk Camp Run Road

Sand Fork, WV 26430 My commission expires January 22, 2023

Agency_WVDNR REQ.P.O#_DNR1800000042

BID BOND

	ALL VIEW GATTA DI TITLE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, dba SLS Land & Energy Development
0	f Glenville	West Virginia, 26351 as Principal, and Pennsylvania National Mutual Insuran
Company_of	Harrisburg	Pennsylvania , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Pennsylvani	ia with its principal o	office in the City of Harrisburg, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virgi	nia, as Obligee, in the o	
well and truly	to be made, we lointly	penal sum of 5% of Total Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	one of the state of the rest administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The	Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department o	f Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		ife Center I & E Building Roof Replacement
NOW	THEREFORE,	The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section sec
(a)	if said bid shall be n	ciented or
(b)	If said hid shall ha	percented and the Director's and
attached here	to and shall furnish any	other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform
ine agreement	Created by the accepta	ance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in needs and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
event, exceed	the penal amount of this	nuclsious and agreed that the liability of the Surely for any and all states.
		s obligation as herein stated.
		Ganar to haidin staigh.
The S	Urely for the value read	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
The S way impaired of vaive notice of	urety, for the value record affected by any extending any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no insion of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
The S way impaired c valve notice of WITNE	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby satures and seals of Principal and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
The S vey Impaired c vaive notice of WITNE	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby entures and seals of Principal and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March
The S vey Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE turely, or by Pr	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby atures and scale of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 2018. Smith Land Surveying, Inc.
The S vey Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE surety, or by Pr	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby satures and scale of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March
The S vey Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE surety, or by Pr	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby atures and scale of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 2018. Smith Land Surveying, Inc.
The S vey Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE turely, or by Pr	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby satures and scales of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying, Inc. dba SLS pand & Energy Development (Name of Principal)
The S vey Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE surety, or by Pr	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby students and seals of Principal and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying, Inc. dba SLS pand & Energy Development (Name of Principal) = By March (Name of Principal) =
The S way Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE Surety, or by Pr	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby satures and scales of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying, Inc. dba SLS pand & Energy Development (Name of Principal)
The S vey Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE turely, or by Pr	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby students and seals of Principal and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying, Inc. dba SLS pand & Energy Development (Name of Principal) = By March (Name of Principal) =
The S vey Impaired of valve notice of WITNE Surety, or by Pr rirrcipal Seal	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby atures and scale of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying. Inc. dba SLS hand & Energy Development (Name of Principal) = By Megory (May be President, Vice President, or Duty Authorized Agent) President (Title)
The S vey Impaired of valve notice of WITNE Surety, or by Pr rirrclpa: Seal	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby entures and seals of Principal and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying, Inc. dba SLS pand & Energy Development (Name of Principal) = By Megacy (Must be President, Vice President, or Duly Authorized Agent)
The S vey Impaired of valve notice of WITNE Surety, or by Pr rirrcipal Seal	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby atures and scale of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying. Inc. dba SLS hand & Energy Development (Name of Principal) - By Megaly & Mathorized Agent) Pennsylvania National Mutual Insurance Company
The S way Impaired of vaive notice of WITNE Surety, or by Pr trir cipal Seal	urely, for the value record affected by any external any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby atures and scale of Principal and Surety, executed and scaled by a proper officer of Principal and incipal is an Individual, this 29th day of March 20 18. Smith Land Surveying. Inc. dba SLS hand & Energy Development (Name of Principal) - By Megaly & Mathorized Agent) Pennsylvania National Mutual Insurance Company

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder's Name: SLS Land & Energy De	evelopment
Check this box if no subcontractors will perform	n more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project.
Subcontractor Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

20171020v

Attach additional pages if necessary.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(I), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Sand Fork, WV 26430 My commission expires January 22, 2023

Vendor's Name: SLS Land & Energy Development
Authorized Signature: <u>Bregory A. Smith</u> Date: 3-28-18
State of West Virginia
County of <u>Gilmer</u> , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28th day of March 2018.
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL PERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Dean S. Mc U.c.ker Notary Public, State of West Virginia DEANNAS McVICKER Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)